STATE OF NEVADA

NPWR ADVISORY COMMITTEE

555 E. Washington Ave, Suite 4900 Las Vegas, NV 89101 T: 702 486-8080

JOE LOMBARDO GOVERNOR



GLENN MEYER CHAIR

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The meeting is subject to the provisions of the Nevada Open Meeting Law – $\frac{NRS}{241.020}$

PUBLIC ENTITY:	Governor's Office of Workforce Innovation (GOWINN) – P-20W Research Data System Advisory Committee (NPWR)			
DATE AND TIME:	Thursday, October 5, 2023, at 10:00 AM			
LOCATION:	North: Nevada Department of Education 700 E 5th St Carson City, NV 89701 Board Room STE# 101 South: Nevada Department of Education 2080 E Flamingo Rd Las Vegas, NV 89119 Room 114			
TELECONFERENCE:	Public access information Public Dial-In Numbers +1 (312) 584-2401,, 19306926# +1 (917) 259-6726,, 19306926# Lifesize Live Stream Link (No Closed Captions) Public https://stream.lifesizecloud.com/extension/19306926/786c0fc5-de42- 401b-96d1-70ab7b2cc5fc YouTube Livestream Link (Closed Captions) Public https://www.youtube.com/@NevadaStateDoe/Live			

(Members of the public that wish to hear the meeting may dial
the number above)

Below is an agenda of all items to be considered. **Action may be taken on items noted** *FOR POSSIBLE ACTION. Items on the agenda may be taken out of order presented; items may be combined for consideration by the public body, and, items may be pulled or removed from the agenda at any time at the discretion of the Chair.

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER & WELCOME	Glenn Meyer Chair
2. ROLL CALL – CONFIRMATION OF QUORUM	Kristen Dwyer NPWR Manager, GOWINN
3. VERIFICATION OF PUBLIC POSTING	Kristen Dwyer NPWR Manager, GOWINN

4. FIRST PUBLIC COMMENT(S)

Members of the public are invited for comment(s). NO action may be taken on a matter during public comments until the matter itself has been included on an agenda as an item for *possible action*, and properly noticed pursuant to NRS 241.020. Due to time constraints, the Chair may limit public comments to three (3) minutes/person. Please clearly state and spell your full name. Members of the public who attend the meeting at in-person locations will give comments first followed by any member of the public on the public phone line.

	1 1	
NPWI a. b.	USSION/INFORMATIONAL ONLY R Updates Welcome new members Onboarding of new data sets this quarter i. DETR – Title I and Title III ii. NDOC iii. NDVS Meeting dates for 2024	Glenn Meyer Chair Kristen Dwyer NPWR Manager, GOWINN
6. DISC	USSION/INFORMATIONAL ONLY	Glenn Meyer
Partne	er Activities Updates	Chair
	NDE – SLDS Grant	
b.	Partners' items	
- Proce	UCCAON AND DAY A TAON A A CONTRA	
	USSION/INFORMATIONAL ONLY	Kristen Dwyer
	INN Updates	NPWR Manager,
	Office update	GOWINN
b.	Data Labs	
	i. Data Sharing Agreements	
	ii. NPWR Strategic Plan December events	
C.	i. Forums – December 5 in Reno and	
	December 7 in Las Vegas	
	ii. GWDB on December 13	
d	NPWR Research Grants	
u.	i. Feedback from first round of researchers	
	ii. Portal updates	
	ii. i orai apaaco	

iii. SFY24 Funding	
8. DISCUSSION/INFORMATIONAL ONLY Program Activities Updates a. Data Dictionary update b. IMR Initial Run c. Reporting files d. System enhancements e. Researcher support	Glenn Meyer Chair Craig Moebus DBDriven

9. SECOND PUBLIC COMMENT(S)

Members of the public are invited for comment(s). NO action may be taken on a matter during public comments until the matter itself has been included on an agenda as an item for *possible action*, and properly noticed pursuant to NRS 241.020. Due to time constraints, the Chair may limit public comments to three (3) minutes/person. Please clearly state and spell your full name. Members of the public who attend the meeting at in-person locations will give comments first followed by any member of the public on the public phone line.

10. ADJOURNMENT

Governor's Office of Workforce Innovation (GOWINN) – P-20W Research Data System (NPWR) Advisory Committee Members				
Glenn Meyer - Chair Nevada Department of Education (NDE)	Kristen Dwyer Nevada Governor's Office of Workforce Innovation (GOWINN) (Pending)	Jose Martinez Nevada System of Higher Education (NSHE)	Krista Marshall Nevada Department of Employment, Training and Rehabilitation (DETR) (Pending)	
Nancy Olsen Nevada Department of Education (NDE) Adult Education (Pending)		Christopher Franklin Nevada Department of Corrections (NDOC) (Pending)	Michael Yoder Nevada Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS), Division of Welfare and Supportive Services (DWSS) Early Childhood (Pending)	
Molly Lennon Nevada Department of Motor Vehicles (Nevada DMV) (Pending)	Toni Giddens Nevada Department of Business and Industry (B&I) (Pending)			

PUBLIC COMMENT(S):

Members of the public joining by remote technology are invited for comment(s). **NO** action may betaken on a matter during public comments until the matter itself has been included on an agenda as an item for *possible action*, and properly noticed pursuant to **NRS 241.020**. Due to time constraints,the Chair may limit public comments to **three (3) minutes/person**. Please clearly state and spell your full name.

NOTE: Persons with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations or assistance at the meeting should notify Kristen Dwyer, GOWINN, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m., in writing at 555 East Washington Ave; Ste. 4900; Las Vegas, NV 89101; or should call (702) 486-8080; if hearing impaired, dial TTY (800) 326-6868 or Nevada Relay 711; as soon as possible and *no later than close of business* on Monday, October 2, 2023.

Notice of this meeting was posted on or before 9:00 a.m. on the third day prior to the meeting at the Grant Sawyer State Office Building, First Floor Lobby, 555 E. Washington Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101,

GOWINN's meetings website – https://gowinn.nv.gov/ and Nevada's Public Notice website at https://notice.nv.gov/, as required by NRS 232.2175.

Supporting public material provided to Committee Members for this meeting is posted on GOWINN's website at https://gowinn.nv.gov/meetings/ may be requested from GOWINN at 555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 4900, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 or call 702-486-8080